

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02-07-2000



101259725

## Attorney's Docket No. C0065/4000

**EET** 

COMMERCE rk Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy the reof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Catania-Spagna Corporation  [] individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Catania-Spagna Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: One Nemco Way Ayer, Massachusetts 01432  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Massachusetts [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,602,596 1,609,234 1,606,550 1,613,086
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the regging information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    David Wolf	

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

02/07/2000 DHGUYEN 00000004 160259

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0175** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Owner (Registrant):

Catania-Spagna Corporation

a corporation of Massachusetts

New Address:

One Nemco Way

Ayer, Massachusetts 01432-0227

In the matter of:

Registration No. 1,602,596

Registration Date: June 19, 1990

Trademark: CSC & Design

Registration No. 1,606,550

Registration Date: July 17, 1990

Trademark: FRI & Design

Registration No. 1,609,234

Registration Date: August 7, 1990 Trademark: CANOLA & Design

Registration No. 1,613,086

Registration Date: September 11, 1990

Trademark: MARCONI

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document and enclosures are being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January 2000.

David Wolf

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please be advised that this is a new submission of a change of address for the Owner,

427394 1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0176

Catania-Spagna, Inc., of the above-captioned U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,602,596, 1,606,550, 1,609,234 and 1,613,086. The Owner has changed its address to **One Nemco Way Ayer, Massachusetts 01432-0227.** 

It is respectfully requested that the United States Patent and Trademark Office records be changed accordingly in connection with the above-captioned Trademark Registration No. . 1,602,596, 1,606,550, 1,609,234 and 1,613,086.

Respectfully submitted,

David Wolf

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

600 Atlantic Ave.

Federal Reserve Plaza

Boston, MA 02210

Tel: (617) 720-3500

427394\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 01/10/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0177